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IFB 23209 - Bidder Question Responses 

# 
Solicitation 
Document 

Name 

Document Section 
(Name or No.) Comment / Question / Bid Deviation Response 

     

1 General Looking for table breakout for 
roadways. 

Looking for the table which breaks down the 
width of the travel lanes, shoulder width, 
lengths of rebates at side roads, number of 
side roads etc.  This table has been included in 
past VPP lettings. 

The information including the Superpave HMA 
Design Criteria, the Dimensions Table and Rebates 
Table can be found on separate tabs within 
Attachment 12 - Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt Tables. 

2 General Invitation for Bids 

If state office buildings remain closed to the 
public due to COVID 19, what is the 
procedure for those who wish to drop off their 
bid documents? 

Bidders are hereby advised that due to COVID-
19, OGS Procurement Services will not be 
accepting hand delivered bids.  Bidders should 
refer to Invitation for Bids Section 4, Bid Submission 
for additional information regarding the submission 
of bids. 

3 
Attachment 9 - 
Special Notes 
NYSDOT 
Specific Projects 

Section 3.3 - Project 2V2012 
Rte. 10A – Rte. 29 to Rte. 10 

Section 3.3 of Attachment 9 - Special Notes 
NYSDOT Specific Projects refers to Item 
404.01890108.  Is this the correct Item 
number? 

Clause 3.3 - Project 2V2012 - Rte. 10A – Rte. 29 to 
Rte. 10 of Attachment 9 - Special Notes NYSDOT 
Specific Projects has been revised to correct the Item 
number. 
Please refer to this clause in Attachment 9 – Special 
Notes NYSDOT Specific Projects (Revised May 27, 
2020) for further clarification. 

4 
Attachment 9 - 
Special Notes 
NYSDOT 
Specific Projects 

Section 3.5 - Project 2V2031 
Rte. 51 – Rte. Cedarville to RM 
1129 

Section 3.5 of Attachment 9 - Special Notes 
NYSDOT Specific Projects refers to Item 
404.01890108.  Is this the correct Item 
number? 

Clause 3.5 - Project 2V2031 - Rte. 51 – Rte. 
Cedarville to RM 1129 of Attachment 9 - Special 
Notes NYSDOT Specific Projects has been revised to 
correct the Item number. 
Please refer to this clause in Attachment 9 – Special 
Notes NYSDOT Specific Projects (Revised May 27, 
2020) for further clarification. 

5 
Attachment 9 - 
Special Notes 
NYSDOT 
Specific Projects 

Section 3.7 - Project 2V2051 
Rte. 161 – Rte. 30A to Rte. 30 

Section 3.7 of Attachment 9 - Special Notes 
NYSDOT Specific Projects refers to Item 
404.01890108.  Is this the correct Item 
number? 

Clause 3.7 - Project 2V2051 - Rte. 161 – Rte. 30A to 
Rte. 30 of Attachment 9 - Special Notes NYSDOT 
Specific Projects has been revised to correct the Item 
number. 
Please refer to this clause in Attachment 9 – Special 
Notes NYSDOT Specific Projects (Revised May 27, 
2020) for further clarification. 
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6 
Attachment 9 - 
Special Notes - 
NYSDOT 
Specific Projects 

Section 6.9 - Time Restrictions – 
Region 5 Projects  

We cannot find any restrictions posted on the 
NYSDOT website anywhere for work to be 
performed in Region 5. There are no time 
restrictions in the Proposal for Region 5. Are 
we correct in assuming that there are no time 
restrictions for Projects in Region 5? 

Clause 6.9 - Time Restrictions – Region 5 Projects of 
Attachment 9 - Special Notes NYSDOT Specific 
Projects has been revised to include a link to the 
NYSDOT website where this information can be 
found. 
Please refer to this clause in Attachment 9 - Special 
Notes NYSDOT Specific Projects (Revised May 27, 
2020) for further clarification. 

7 
Attachment 9 - 
Special Notes - 
NYSDOT 
Specific Projects 

Section 6.14 - Project 5V2027 
Chautauqua County 

The note requires the contractor to use an 
approved Warm Mix Asphalt Technology.  
According to Attachment 10 the Item Number 
should be 404.096203 for WMA, is this 
correct? 

Clause 6.14 - Project 5V2027 - Chautauqua County 
of Attachment 9 - Special Notes NYSDOT Specific 
Projects has been revised removing the Warm Mix 
Asphalt Technology requirement. 
Please refer to this clause in Attachment 9 – Special 
Notes NYSDOT Specific Projects (Revised May 27, 
2020) for further clarification. 

8 
Attachment 9 - 
Special Notes - 
NYSDOT 
Specific Projects 

Section 8.10 - Projects 9HW021, 
9HW022 & 9HW041 – Density 
Measurement Using A Rolling 
Density Meter 

While this technology appears to be 
beneficial, there is limited information 
associated with the process.  Specifically, the 
cost with the daily monitoring.  Our initial 
analysis, based on the limited information 
available, suggests a significant increase in 
the unit price for the WMA detailed for the 
projects.  Will there be a payment adjustment 
based on the testing daily rolling density 
gauge testing results? 

No payment adjustments will be made on the rolling 
density gauge testing results. 

 




